04-26-2001



ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					H		

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARKSONLY 101688066 A Pateria and Pragamarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Arai Shoji Co., Ltd. Tiger Shark Golf, Inc. Internal Address: 28313 Plainfield Drive, Association Street Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership RanchoPalosVerdes CA Corporation-State Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes X No Association _ ☐ General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership__ ☐ Corporation-State_ □ Merger Other Corporation, Japan M Assignment Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other__ is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: April 1, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes Q No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) #1,208,656 #1,274,428 #1,500,662 #1,501,455 #2,265,943 #2,271,299 #2,273,213 Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🌣 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ryozo Arai 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Internal Address:____ ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 19191 S. Vermont Ave.,#400 8. Deposit account number: 90502 Torrance State: City:_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ryozo Arai Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002279 FRAME: 0802

MR) (.01

1208656

April 12, 2001

Commissioner of Patent and Trademark Washington D.C. 20231

RE; Domestic Representative Designation

Dear Sir,

Arai Shoji Company, Limited, a Japanese Corporation, will designate Ryozo Arai, whose mailing address is 28313 Plainfield Drive, Rancho Palos Verdes, California, 90275, as our domestic representative on this matter.

Sincerely

Juichi Arai

President

Arai Shoji Co., Ltd. P

Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.	(Assignor),
19191 S. Vermont Ave., Suite 400, of	gistrant
mailing ac	ddress
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is real, 274,428	egistered in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office, Registration No	[get number from registration certificate],
dated April 17, 1984	[get date from registration certificate].
Arai Shoji Co., Ltd.	(Assignee)
name of person or company which w 28313 Plainfield Drive, Rancho of	rill be the new owner of the mark Palos Verdes, CA., 90275
mailing a	ddress
wants to acquire the mark and the registration the	ereof.
For good and valuable consideration, receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in a	nd to the mark, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	identified registration.
	Signature of Assignor President, Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.
	Title lif assignor is a business, list official title of person signing
	The (it assigns) to a business, the orient title of person signing.
State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS ANGELES	-)) ss.
County of 405 ANGELES)
On this day of HP	month , 200/ before me appeared year , the person who signed this instrument,
ARAI RVAZA	the person who signed this instrument
Assignor's name	, the person who signed this histidition,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a fre	
identified entity with authority to do so).	Mars Jan M Farland Signature of notan public
MARY ANNIAC FARIAND	Signature of notary public
	The Committee of the Co
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	
My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2002	

NOTE: This form is only valid when the assignee is a United States resident or company.

Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.	(Assigno
19191 S. Vermont Ave., Suite 400, of	egistrant
mailing a	address
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is r 1,208,656	
Trademark Office, Registration No	[get number from registration certificat
dated September 14, 1982	[get date from registration certificat
Arai Shoji Co., Ltd.	(Assigned)
name of person or company which we 28313 Plainfield Drive, Rancho of	Palos Verdes, CA., 90275
mailing a	address
wants to acquire the mark and the registration th	nereof.
For good and valuable consideration, receipt	t of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in a	and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	e identified registration.
,	
	Signature of Assignor
	President, Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.
	Title [if assignor is a business, list official title of person signing]
State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS ANGELES	_)
) ss.
County of LOS ANGELES	<u>></u>)
On this day ofA	PRIL 2001 before me appear
ARAI RYDZ	, the person who signed this instrume
Assignore name	, the person who signed this historia
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a fre	ee act on his/kes own behalf (or on behalf of the
identified entity with authority to do so).	Mary Jan M Farland
	Signature of notary public
MARY ANN MC FARLAND Commission # 1164377 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2002	Signature of your physic

NOTE: This form is only valid when the assignee is a United States resident or company.

Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.	(Assignor),
ofname of	registrant
	address
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is	registered in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office, Registration No	[get number from registration certificate],
dated August 31, 1999	[get date from registration certificate].
Arai Shoji Co., Ltd.	(Assignee)
28313 Plainfield Drive, Rancho	will be the new owner of the mark Palos Verdes, CA., 90275
ofmailing	address
wants to acquire the mark and the registration t	hereof.
For good and valuable consideration, received	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby
	and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	C Identification .
	Signature of Assignor Propriedor to Tigor Shark Colf Inc.
	President, Tiger Shark Golf, Inc. Title lif assignor is a business, list official title of person signing
State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS ANGELES	
State of) ss.
County of LOS ANGELES	
On this day of A	before me appeared year the person who signed this instrument,
ARAI RYOZO	the person who signed this instrument,
· ·	ree act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the
identified entity with authority to do so).	Many John M. Farland Signature of notary public
MARY ANN MC FARLAND Commission # 1164377 Notary Public - California	Signature of hotary public

NOTE: This form is only valid when the assignee is a United States resident or company.

Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.		_ (Assignor),
name of 19191 S. Vermont Ave., Suite 40	of registrant 00, Torrance, CA., 90502	
mailin	ng address	,
nas adopted, used and is using a mark which i	is registered in the United States Patent and	
	19 [get number from registration	
dated August 24, 1999	lget date from registration	n certificate).
Arai Shoji Co., Ltd.		
28313 Plainfield Drive, Ranch		,
mailin	ng address	,
wants to acquire the mark and the registration	thereof.	
For good and valuable consideration, rece	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor	hereby
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest i	in and to the mark, together with the goodwill o	f the
business symbolized by the mark, and the abo	ove identified registration.	
	Signature of Assignor	
	President, Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.	i
	Title lif assignor is a business, list official title of person	signing]
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>LOS</u> <u>ANGELE</u>)) ss.	
County of LOS ANGELE	(<u>S</u>)	
	APRIL 2001 before 1	
ARAI RYOZO Assignor's name	the person who signed the	is instrument,
who acknowledged that he/ she signed it as a	free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of	the
identified entity with authority to do so).	Mary Jun M'Farla	
MARY ANN MC FARLAND Commission # 1164377 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2002	Signature of notary public	

NOTE: This form is only valid when the assignee is a United States resident or company.

Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.	(Assignor),
19191 S. Vermont Ave., Suite 4	of registrant
maili	ing address
has adopted, used and is using a mark which	is registered in the United States Patent and
-	[get number from registration certificate],
	[get date from registration certificate].
Araí Shoji Co., Ltd.	(Assignee)
name of person of company wh 28313 Plainfield Drive, Ranc of	ho Palos Verdes, CA., 90275
mail	ing address
wants to acquire the mark and the registration	n thereof.
For good and valuable consideration, rec	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby
	in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the mark, and the ab	ove identified registration.
	Signature of Assignor
	President, Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.
	Title [if assignor is a business, list official title of person signing]
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)
State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS ANGELES) ss.)
On this day of	APRIL , 2001 before me appeared year , the person who signed this instrument,
ARAI RYOZ Assignor's name	, the person who signed this instrument,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a	a free act on his/ her- own behalf (or on behalf of the
identified entity with authority to do so).	Many Jan M. Farland
MARY ANN MC FARLAND Commission # 1164377	Signature of notary public

NOTE: This form is only valid when the assignee is a United States resident or company.

Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2002

Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.		(Assignor)
name of 19191 S. Vermont Ave., Suite 400 of	registrant	(,
mailing	g address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is	s registered in the United States Patent and	
Trademark Office, Registration No	5 [get number from registration	certificatel,
dated August 23, 1988	[get date from registration	certificate].
Arai Shoji Co., Ltd.		(Assignee)
28313 Plainfield Drive, Rancho		
mailing	g address	,
wants to acquire the mark and the registration	thereof.	
For good and valuable consideration, recai	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor h	ereby
		•
	and to the mark, together with the goodwill of	the
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	ve identified registration.	
	Signature of Assignor	
	President, Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.	
	Title [if assignor is a business, list official title of person s	signingl
State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS ANGELE		
County of LOS ANGELE) ss.)	
On this day of	APRIL , 2001 before m year , the person who signed this	e appeared
Assignor's name	'O, the person who signed this	instrument,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a f	free act on his/ hes own behalf (or on behalf of th	he
identified entity with authority to do so).	Many Jun M Farlan Signapure of potary public	L
MARY ANN MC FARLAND Commission # 1164377	Signature of notary public	

NOTE: This form is only valid when the assignee is a United States resident or company.

Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.	(Assignor),
name of 19191 S. Vermont Ave., Suite 400	registrant
mailing	g address
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is 1,500,66	s registered in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office, Registration No	[get number from registration certificate],
dated August 16, 1988	[get date from registration certificate].
Arai Shoji Co., Ltd.	(Assignee)
name of person or company which 28313 Plainfield Drive, Ranche of	n will be the new owner of the mark o Palos Verdes, CA., 90275
	gaddress
wants to acquire the mark and the registration	thereof.
For good and valuable consideration, received	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in	and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	ve identified registration.
	Signature of Assignor
	President, Tiger Shark Golf, Inc.
	Title [if assignor is a business, list official title of person signing]
•	
State of CALIFOR NIA	
State ofCALIFOR NIA County ofLOS ANGELES) ss.)
On this day of	APRIL , 2001 before me appeared year , the person who signed this instrument,
Assignor's name	, the person who signed this instrument,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a f	ree act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the
identified entity with authority to do so).	Many Jan M. Farland Signature of notary public
MARY ANN MC FARLAND Commission # 1164377 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	Signature of notary public

NOTE: This form is only valid when the assignee is a United States resident or company.

RECORDED: 04/16/2001